### **BRYAN CITY COUNCIL**

# Monday

## December 18, 2023 @ 5:30 P.M.

### **City of Bryan Council Chambers**

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Public Hearing Zoning Code Changes
- 2. Approve the Minutes of the December 4, 2023.
- 3. Hearing of Public Concerns (Residents are limited to 5 minutes).
- 4. Clerk Treasurer's Report.
- 5. An Ordinance Hiring a City Attorney and Declaring an Emergency.
- 6. An Ordinance to Accept the Proposed Planning and Zoning Code as Prepared by Reveille LTD and Approved by the City of Bryan Planning Commission.
- 7. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2024, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 8. An Ordinance Authorizing the Salary Ranges and Classifications in the Compensation Program for the City of Bryan, Amending Ordinance 66, 2022 and Repealing Any Portion of the Ordinances Inconsistent Therewith, and Declaring an Emergency.
- 9. An Ordinance Amending the Salary for Ranges 1, 2, and 3 of the Bryan Volunteer Fire Department.
- 10. An Ordinance Providing for Annual Appropriations for the City of Bryan, for the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2023 and Declaring an Emergency.
- 11. An Ordinance Providing for the Transfer of Funds for the City of Bryan, for the Month Ending December 31, 2023.
- 12. A Resolution Providing for the Repayment of an Inter-Fund Cash Advance.
- 13. An Ordinance for a "Then and Now" Purchase Certifying Adequate Funds Were Available.
- 14. An Ordinance to Amend the City Income Tax Code (Chapter 181) to Comply with the Changes Made in HB 33 Effective January 1, 2024.
- 15. An Ordinance Limiting Adult Use Cannabis Operators, Adult Use Cultivators, and Adult Use Dispensaries Operations Within the City of Bryan (As Amended) (Third Reading)
- 16. An Ordinance Prohibiting Adult Use Cannabis Operators, Adult Use Cultivators, and Adult Use Dispensaries from Operating Within the City of Bryan. (Third Reading)

- 17. An Ordinance Prohibiting Adult Use Cannabis Operators, Adult Use Cultivators, and Adult Use Dispensaries from Operating Within the C-3 Zoning District in the City of Bryan. (Third Reading)
- 18. An Ordinance Establishing Residency Requirements for Employees of the Bryan Police Department and Bryan Fire Department.
- 19. An Ordinance Requiring the Mayor to Reject All Bids for the Project Known As "2023 Lincoln Park Restroom Facility."
- 20. A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Sign the Economic Development Transfer Form (TREX) for a Liquor Permit to be Transferred to the Owners of Ridi Stores, LLC Located at 1108 South Main St. in Bryan, Ohio.
- 21. A Resolution to Designate a Central Business District in the City of Bryan, Williams County, Ohio, and Declaring the Same an Emergency.
- 22. A Resolution to Accept a Donation of Land, 1.48 Acres, Parcel Number 063-190-10-029.000, Williams County, Bryan, Ohio from Polly Winzeler on Behalf of Her Late Husband Denny Winzeler.
- 23. Set the time and dates of Council meetings for 2024. Council meetings are currently at **5:30 PM** on the **First** and **Third Mondays** of the month unless changed upon special request. Proposed changes are Monday, January 1, 2024, **City Recognized Holiday** council meeting is changed to **Tuesday**, **January 2, 2024**, Monday January 15, 2024, **Martin Luther King Day** council meeting is changed to **Tuesday**, **January 16, 2024**, Monday, September 2, 2024 **Labor Day** council meeting is changed to **Tuesday**, **September 3, 2024**, Monday, October 7, 2024 (**Ready**, **Set**, **Relax**) changed to **Tuesday**, **October 8, 2024**.

24. President for 2024	
Vice President for 2024	